

Clark County Parks and Recreation Leaders of the Future Application

#### What is the Leaders of the Future Program?

Clark County's Leaders of the Future Program is a leadership development opportunity for participants 13 -17 years old. LOTFs will focus on service to the community, leadership development, job training skills, and social recreation. This is a volunteer, NON PAID position.

### **Youth Applicant Section**

A. Personal Information			
Name	_ Phone	E-mail Addres	SS
Address		Date of Birth	
School		Grade	
B. Professional Information			
Previous Volunteer/Work Experience	(i.e. coach, babysitter,	volunteer):	
		······	
Achievements & Hobbies			
Five words that best describe you			<u>-</u>
References (Non Family Members)	Relationship	Phone Number	Email Address
C. Verification Information			

Letter of recommendation from each of your above listed references Initial \_\_\_\_\_\_
Current school identification card or report card Initial \_\_\_\_\_\_

By submitting this application, I verify all statements are made true and complete to the best of my knowledge. I accept the rules and regulations of the Leaders of the Future Program.

Applicant Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Date\_\_\_\_\_

# **Parent/Guardian Section**

A. About You	
Name	Phone Number
E-mail Address	
Youth's Emergency Contact	Phone Number

### B. About Your Child

Why should your child be considered to join the Leaders of the Future Program?

# C. Parental/Guardian Requirements

As a parent/guardian of an approved Leader of the Future applicant, you are responsible for attending a Parent and teen joint orientation prior to the beginning of this program.

Parent/Guardian Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

## Clark County Parks and Recreation Waiver

#### DISCLAIMER:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_acting on behalf of myself and/or my minor child,\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, do expressly and forever waive, release, and hold harmless and indemnify Clark County from and against any and all claims, demands, obligations, causes of action and lawsuits and all damages, liabilities, fines, judgments and costs (including reasonable attorney's fees) associated with, arising from or alleged to have risen from the actions or omissions of myself, my minor child or the organization, its agents, employees or contractors, in connection with the activities operated, organized arranged, or sponsored by the Clark County Department of Parks and Recreation.

#### PHOTO/VIDEO RELEASE:

By registering for any Clark County Parks and Recreation program, I agree to allow publication of photos or video taken of my child/children or myself at any program, event or facility associated with the Clark County Parks and Recreation Department.

Signature of Parent or Guardian